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Express5800/120Ld

Express5800/120Ld
Workgroup/Department
1.
Express5800/120Ld
N8500-431A N8500-544 N8500-545 N8500-547
ExpressLE:jSOO/lzo Express5800/120Ld Expressl_5d800/120 Express5800/120Ld

( /600EB(256))

(/600 EB (256)-25A)

(/600 EB (256)-25AWS)

( 1733(256))

Windows NT4.0 Server

Pentium
CPU Pentium 600EBMHz X 1 733MHz x 1
2 2
L1 32KB
L2 256KB
128MB 4GB
8.6GBx 3 8.6GBx 3
( ( ( 217.8GB) ( 217.8GB)
217.8GB) 217.8GB)
CD-ROM 32 40
LAN 100BASE-TX 10BASE-T
640%x 480 1024x 768
oS Windows NT

Server4.0

StarOffice/
Ver5.5




Express5800/120Ld

Express5800/120Ld

N8500-549

Express5800/120Ld
( /866(256))

CPU Pentium 866MHz x 1 2
L1 32KB
L2 256KB

128MB 4GB

( 217.8GB)

CD-ROM 40
LAN 100BASE-TX 10BASE-T

640% 480 1024x 768

(ON)

0S
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Express5800/120Ld

Express5800/120Ld

N8500-431A N8500-544 N8500-545 N8500-547

Windows NT4.0 Server

CPU

Pentium
(600EBMHZz)* 1

Pentium
(733MHz)* 1

2

L1

32 KB

L2

256KB

ServerWorks ServerSet |l LE chipset*1

128MB DIMMX 1

4GB DIMM

1 (64/128/256/512MB/1GB)

3

SDRAM DIMM

ECC

ATI Rage C RAM 4MB

640x% 480 1677
800% 600 1677
1024% 768 1677

3.5 x 1
3 720KB/1.2MB/1.44MB

| 8.6GBx 3

HDD

36.3GBX 6

CD-ROM

32 40

LAN

100BASE-TX 10BASE-T

SCsSlI

Ultral60 SCSIx 1,Ultra SCSI(Wide)x 1

5.25

3 CD-ROM 1

3.5

6 17 x
6

64bit PCI

32bit PCI

PCI/IISA

ISA  32bit PCI

109

2

*]1  Server Set

LE Champion3.0 LE




Express5800/120Ld

Express5800/120Ld

N8500-431A N8500-544 N8500-545 N8500-547

Windows NT4.0 Server

D-Sub9 x 2

D-Sub25 x 1

SCSI

D-Sub 68 x 1(Ultra SCSI(Wide))

RJ-45% 1

D-Sub 15 x 1

DIN 6

DIN 6

uSsB

4 x2

VCCI Class-A

BIOS

Fan ECC

ESMPRO/Server Manager Server Agent

300W x 1

AC100V* 10

50/60+ 1Hz

330VA
320W )

*2

0.05

0.06 (Wr/MTOPS) (WIIMTOPS)

10 35 20 80

22kg 24kg

1.2kg

271(W)X 656(D)* 450(H)mm

464(W)* 170(D)* 35(H)mm( )

(0N

Microsoft Windows NT Server 4.0

Microsoft Windows NT Server,Enterprise Edition 4.0

Microsoft Windows NT 4.0, Terminal Server Edition,

Microsoft BackOffice Small Business Server4.0,

Novell NetWare 3.2J/4.2J3/5

Microsoft Windows 2000 Server  Microsoft Windows 2000 Advanced Server

EXPRESSBUILDER Microsoft Windows NT Server Network Operating
System 4.0 CD-ROM*1  StarOffice CD-ROM*1
StarOffice *1

*1 Windows NT4.0 Server

*2

Wr/ MTOPS
http://www.miti.go.jp/feedback-jliscom00j.html
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Express5800/120Ld

N8500-549

CPU

Pentium

(866MHz)* 1

2

L1

32 KB

L2

256KB

ServerWorks ServerSet |l LE chipset*1

128MB DIMMX 1

4GB DIMM

1 (64/128/256/512MB/1GB)

3

SDRAM DIMM

ECC

ATI Rage C RAM 4MB

640x% 480 1677
800% 600 1677
1024% 768 1677

3.5 x1
3 720KB/1.2MB/1.44MB

HDD

36.3GBX 6

CD-ROM

40

LAN

100BASE-TX 10BASE-T x 1

SCSI

Ultral60 SCSIx 1,Ultra SCSI(Wide)x 1

5.25

3 CD-ROM 1

3.5

6 1" X 6

64bit PCI

32bit PCI

PCI/IISA

ISA  32bit PCI

109

2

*1  Server Set

LE Champion3.0 LE
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Express5800/120Ld

N8500-549

D-Sub9 x 2

D-Sub25 x 1

SCSI

D-Sub 68 x 1(Ultra SCSI(Wide))

RJ-45% 1

D-Sub 15 x 1

DIN 6

DIN 6

uSsB

4 x2

VCCI Class-A

BIOS

Fan ECC

ESMPRO/Server Manager Server Agent

300W x 1

AC100V* 10

50/60+ 1Hz

330VA
320W

*1

0.04 (Wr/MTOPS)

10 35 20 80

22kg 24kg

1.2kg

271(W)X 656(D)* 450(H)mm

464(W)* 170(D)* 35(H)mm( )

0N

Microsoft Windows NT Server 4.0

Microsoft Windows NT Server,Enterprise Edition 4.0

Microsoft Windows NT 4.0, Terminal Server Edition,

Microsoft BackOffice Small Business Server4.0,

Novell NetWare 3.2J/4.2J3/5

Microsoft Windows 2000 Server  Microsoft Windows 2000 Advanced Server

EXPRESSBUILDER

*1

Wr/ MTOPS
http://lwww.miti.go.jp/feedback-j/iscom00j.html




4.1.
W‘/f .
N

>

Express5800/120Ld

120Ld

Pentium
600EB/733/866MHz ol e
L2 256KB B 33/66MHz <
Max 2CPU Ch|pse{/—
Non interleani  (ServerSet |
1 LE)
100BASE-TX ECC
/10BASE-T M ]
Controller emory
intel ) (SDRAM)
I Max 4GB ——"""pcy1 32biy33MHz| | PCH#2 64bit /66MHz
| L 1 1
Multifunction I I I I I - o~ -
K Controller Graphics '¢\t ‘i% ﬁ j?t E E E
_ = sl 58l B ol &f ©
£ Bridge Controller (/2) UQ) UQ) (cl_D) T T 7
ServerWorks [ ATl ]
|
ISA I I I Ultral60 SCSI
Super 1/O RAS g Adaptec =t
Controller Controller &_3) [LSI Logic)
FDD
Keyboard/Mouse
Parallel Port
Serial Port




Express5800/120Ld

4.2.CPU
® Intel CPU
B N8500-431A,-544,-545  Pentium (600EBMH?Z)
N8500-547  Pentium (733MHz)
N8500-549  Pentium 866MHz
256KB
] CPU
N8501-134 CPU Pentium (600EBMHZ)
N8501-182 CPU Pentium (733MHz)
N8501-183 CPU Pentium (866MHZz)
CPU
Pentium Il
Pentium 1lI
MMX
Pentium i P6
SIMD(Single Instruction Multi Data)
70 3 /
Pentium Il
2 256KB PBSRAM
100/133MHz( )
70 ( SIMD )
- SIMD-FP




Express5800/120Ld

4.3.
[ 128MB(DIMMx* 1 )
u ECC(Error Correcting Code)
u SDRAM DIMMX 1
u 4GB
u 4
|
#1 #2 #3 #4
128MB - - -
1GB 1GB 1GB 1GB
|
N8502-95 64MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-96 128MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-97 256MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-98 512MB SDRAM DIMM:1
N8502-105 1GB SDRAM DIMM:1
4.4,
B ATI Rage C
[ RAM 4MB
|
640x% 480 256 65536 1677
800x 600 256 65536 1677
1024x 768 256 65536 1677
|
N8571-17 |15 640x 480 1024x 768
N8571-21 |15 640% 480 1024x 768
N8571-09 | 17" 640x 480 1280x 1024
N8571-15 17 640%x 480 1280% 1024
N8571-16 | 15.1 1024x 768
N8571-20 | 21" 640x 480 1600x 1200




Express5800/120Ld

4.5,
(1)
m 35 FDD 3 :1.44MB/1.2MB/720KB ) 1
PC 9800 640KB:FDD
| FDD
(2)HDD
® N8500-544,-545 8.6GB(N8550-77(Ultra2/Ultra SCSI ) )< 3
N8500-431A,-547,-549 HDD
| HDD 1’ X 6
Ultra SCSI(Wide) HDD  Ultra2/Ultra SCSI HDD
m Disk HDD
] HDD
Ultra2/UltraSCSI
N8550-77 8.6GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultra2/UltraSCSI
N8550-65 8.6GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-79 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-81 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultral160/Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-90 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),7200rpm
Ultral60/Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-93 9.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultral60/Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-91 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide).7200 rpm
Ultral60/Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-94 18.1GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
Ultral60/Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
N8550-95 36.3GB HDD /Ultra SCSI(Wide),10000rpm
] (scsu/ ) 7200rom HDD  10000rpm  HDD
Disk HDD
RAID
|
N8503-44 Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
/Ultra SCSI(Wide),32bit PCI
N8503-49 Ultra2/Ultra SCSI
/Ultra SCSI(Wide).64bit PCI
4

(N8503-44 )

N8503-44,-49 RAIDO,1,5,6



Express5800/120Ld

u HDD
HDD
Ultra SCSI Ultra2 SCSI Ultral60 SCSI
N8550-77
N8550-65
N8550-79
N8550-81
N8503-42  SCSI N8550-90 — —
N8550-93
N8550-91
N8550-94
N8550-95
N8550-77*1
N8550-65
N8550-79
N8503-44*1 N8550-81
— N8550-90 —
N8503-49 N8550-93
N8550-91
N8550-94
N8550-95
N8550-90
Ultra 160/m N8550-77 N8550-93
N8550-65
SCSI — N8550-91
N8550-79
N8550-81 N8550-94
N8550-95
*1 Windows NT Server
(2)
] DAT
N8551-12BC DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3,12GB ( )
N8551-26 DAT DDS1/DDS2/DDS3/DDS4,20GB ( )
X
N8551-13AC DAT DDSl/DDSZ/DZDSS,lZGB 6
N8551-27 DAT DDSl/DDSZ/D2D83/DDS4, 12GBx 6 ( )
] AIT
N8551-19 AIT AIT-1,25GB
- X
N8551-20 AIT AlT-1,25GB ;
] DLT
N8551-14 DLT DLT4OOO’20GE( )
N8551-17 DLT DLT?OOO’SE)GS( )




Express5800/120Ld

u TRAVAN
N8551-21 TRAVAN NS20,10GB( )
4)
u 3.5"MO
N8551-25 3.5"MO 640MB
® CD-ROM 40 (N8500-431A 32



Express5800/120Ld

°
(1)
scsi
ﬁ{
L
(5.25
CD-ROM
(SCSI Scsi —— L3 ENN
IDE | e— S
)
'
' Petr2 L __ i1
T ocs "™ Uia scsi(wide) g T T o || e
C—1 pcis L ips !
C——1 pci#s D4
C—— pci#7 F‘“‘——':
L  1sagr Al , D5
V4
scsi
Ultra2/Ultra SCSI HDD  Ultra SCSI (Wide) HDD
SCSI SCSI
OFF
5.25 SCsi 68 (Wide)
50
68
| ]
D-sub 68 D-sub 50
DLT (N8551-14)
DLT (N8551-17) DAT (N8551-12BC)
DAT (N8551-26)
AIT (N8551-19)
AT (N8551-20) DAT (N8551-13AC)
DAT (N8551-27)
3.5” MO (N8551-25)

50



Express5800/120Ld

(2)
Express5800/120Ld  WindowsNT (N8503-44
) 8.6GB HDD(Ultra2/Ultra SCSI) 3
6 ( 86GBHDD 6 18.1GB 6 )
scs
—.
b
/ =
(5.25 )
CD-ROM
¢ sesi Fp =TT AL Fnn
) IDE ..
: | PCI#1 Ultra160/m N 0o
[ ] PCI#2 , Scsl . I
. ' 1 PCI#3 Ultra SCSI(Wide) /|, . )
—— rous PO Tl e || |
C— 1 pciss ' i D4
C— pci#7 Dmmmmmmm '
[ ] 1SA#1 bemmnnoa . DS
///
scsil
WindowsNT (N8503-44) RAIDO0,1,5,6
WindowsNT RAID5
SCSI SCSI
OFF
5.25 SCSI 68 (Wide) 50
50
68
[ ]
D-sub 68 D-sub 50

DLT (N8551-14)

DAT (N8551-12BC)

DAT (N8551-26)

DAT (N8551-13AC)
DAT (N8551-27)
3.5” MO (N8551-25)

DLT (N8551-17)
AIT (N8551-19)
AIT (N8551-20)




Express5800/120Ld

® Disk
D) (N8503-44)
(N8503-44) 1
N8503-44 Disk (N8590-23)
Disk
N8590-23
N8503-44
o Ultra SCSI(Wide) Ultra2 SCSI
® N8590-23
(3.5 )
IDO
N8503-44 —
ID2
C——T—— ID3
Disk C——— 1
N8590-23 ':!:: ID4
I ——
SCsI O ——
K208-38C(XX) 1
(2) (N8503-49)
(N8503-49) 2
Disk (N8590-23)
Disk
N8590-23
N8503-49
o Ultra SCSI(Wide) Ultra2 SCSI
® N8590-23
(3.5 )
Disk scsil o] —
N8590-23 K208-38C(xx) N8503-49 o
I
C——T—— D3
Disk Y ]
N8590-23 ID4
—
I =——
—
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(3) HDD SCSI
HDD HDD Ultral60/m
ScSl Disk (N8503-49)
(N8503-49) 2 1
Disk (N8590-23) 2
(HDDx 6 ) Disk (HDDx 8 )x 8 70 HDD
4
i' i @s )
E Disk isc5| o) DO
1| (N8590-23 1 K208-38C(xx) N8503-49
| | ID1
[OT000—
E [ E ID3
i r E ID4
il s




Express5800/120Ld

4.6.
" 100BASE-TX 10BASE-T x 1( )
® Remote Wake Up
(LAN) (Express5800/100 PC98-NX
PC9800 ) Magic Packet( )
Express5800
R )
|_ . }- PC98-NX
-~ BN PC-9800
[ ESMPRO/ServerManager Magic Packet
I ( )
= Power ON!
Express5800/100
UPS Remote Wake Up
Remote Wake Up

[ LAN

N8504-75 100BASE-TX PCI,AFT/ALB (NT4.0 )

N8504-39A 1000BASE-SX PCI

N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) PCI

N8504-06 B4680 (5/T) PCI

N8504-25B B4680 (T PCl,NetWare  SMP/SFT /LANalyzer

N8504-39A 1



4.7.
(1)
m RS232C 2
] 2 D-sub9
@@0@/
D-sub9
| |
1 DCD Data Carrier Detected
2 RXD Receive Data
3 TXD Transmit Data
4 DTR Data Terminal Ready
5 GND Ground
6 DSR Data Set Ready
7 RTS Return to Send
8 CTS Clear to Send
9 RIA Ring Indication Active
] 9600 19.2K 38.4K 115.2Kbps
(2)
] 1
] D-sub25
m EPP/ECP
%00000000000001
...l..l..... /}
D-sub 25
(3)
| D-subl15
| eoeee® |
00000
00000 |

Express5800/120Ld
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3) SCsl
u D-sub 68
u 40MB/s Ultra SCSI(Wide)

1 ¥

\ ey

D-sub 68
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4.8.
Express5800/120Ld
o °
PCi#1 PCi#2 PC#3 PCH4 PC#5 PCH6 | PCH7 | ISA#L
N8503-31A [SCSI
N8503-42 SCsi
4
N8503-44 e 1| o o o
N8503-32A |Fibre Channel o o o o o o o 2
N8504-39A |1000BASE-SX o o o o o o o !
N8504-75 100BASE-TX o o o e} o} o o 4
N8504-14A |ATM o o) o o 1
N8504-19A |ATM (155M UTP) o o o o
N8504-20A |ATM (155M SMF) o) o o) o
N8504-21 ATM (25M UTP) o) o o) o
N8504-32 FDDI (MMF)(DAS) o o o o
N8504-33 FDDI (MMF)(SAS) o) o o o)
N8504-34 FDDI (UTP) o o o) o
N8504-23 V.24 o) o) o o
N8504-24 X.21 o o o o)
N8504-55 o o o o
N8504-56 ISDN o o) o o
N8504-35 o) ISA
N8504-05 B4680 (5/2) [} o} o e}
N8504-06 B4680 (5/T)
N8504-25B |B4680 M
N8504-42 4 FAX o o) o o
N8504-43 4 o o o) o
N8505-27
N8505-37
N8505-39
1 e
°
Express5800/120Ld
( )
PCI#2
—— PCI#3
—— PCI#4
———— PCI#5
——————| Pcus
—— PCI#7/ 1SA#1




